505316010 02/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5362791

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL C. RUHL | 07/14/2010 |
| DAVID R. BAZZELL | 07/19/2010 |
| VERNON T. STELLMAN | 07/15/2010 |
| STEVEN P. SEABOLT | 07/15/2010 |
| ANDREW A. SCHUERMANN | 07/15/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE CHARLES MACHINE WORKS, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1959 WEST FIR AVENUE, P.O. BOX 66 | |
| City: | PERRY | |
| State/Country: | OKLAHOMA | |
| Postal Code: | 73077-0066 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9695573 |
| Patent Number: | 9752301 |
| Patent Number: | 8806784 |
| Application Number: | 15636129 |
| Application Number: | 15692955 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)270-7211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052706011

Email: sasha.beling@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: SASHA L. BELING

Address Line 1: MCAFEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON
Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05848.00044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SASHA L. BELING

PAIENI

505316010 REEL: 048252 FRAME: 0358

| SIGNATURE: | /Sasha L. Beling/ |
|--------------|-------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/06/2019 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=4. Assignment - Inventors to CMW - 9695573, 9752301, 8806784, 8375605, USSN 15636129, USSN 15692955#page1.tif

source=4. Assignment - Inventors to CMW - 9695573, 9752301, 8806784, 8375605, USSN 15636129, USSN 15692955#page2.tif

source=4. Assignment - Inventors to CMW - 9695573, 9752301, 8806784, 8375605, USSN 15636129, USSN 15692955#page3.tif

source=4. Assignment - Inventors to CMW - 9695573, 9752301, 8806784, 8375605, USSN 15636129, USSN 15692955#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048252 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael C. Ruhl, an individual residing at 3801 W. Hall of Fame, Stillwater, OK 74075, David R. Bazzell, an individual residing at 621 Pine Ridge, Perry, OK 73077, Vernon T. Stellman, an individual residing at 24755 County Road 200, Stillwater, OK 74075, Steven P. Seabolt, an individual residing at 808 Maple, Perry, OK 73077, and Andrew S. Schuermann, an individual residing at 1405 Locust, Perry, OK 73077 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), own a certain invention entitled: TRENCHING SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS The Charles Machine Works, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 1959 West Fir Avenue, P.O. Box 66, Perry, Oklahoma 73077 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PAGE 1 OF 4 PAGES

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of July, 2010. |
|--|
| Madelle Commission of the Comm |
| MICHAEL C. RUHL |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss. COUNTY OF Yolde) |
| The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 14 day of July , 2010, by Muchael C. Ruhl |
| NOTARY PUBLIC 3 |
| My Commission Expires: |
| 10-17-2013 |
| of July, 2010. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day |
| DAVID R. BAZZELL |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss. |
| COUNTY OF Moble |
| The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 19 day of July, 2010, by Raind H. Pazzell |
| Davina Kuenholz NOTARY PUBLIC |
| My Commission Expires: |
| 10-17-2013 |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of July , 2010. | ve hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day |
|--|--|
| • | Vernon & Salleran |
| | VERNON T. STELLMAN |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA) | |
| COUNTY OF Yorks | |
| | d before me, a Notary Public, on the 15 day |
| | Cavina Hunholz NOTARY PUBLIC |
| My Commission Expires: 10-17-2013 | |
| in WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of July, 2010. | Steven P. SEABOLT we hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day STEVEN P. SEABOLT |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA) | |
| COUNTY OF COULT) ss. | |
| | d before me, a Notary Public, on the 15 day |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| 10-17-3013 | |

| of July, 2010. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of Andrew A. Schuermann |
|--|
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA) otaginary of 1/66/e otaginary |
| The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 15 day of July, 2010, by andrew a. Schulmann |
| NOTARY PUBLIC |
| My Commission Expires: |
| 10-17-2013 |

PAGE 4 OF 4 PAGES

RECORDED: 02/26/20119

PATENT REEL: 029757 FRAWE: 0998